	Oakland Unified School District							Board of Education 011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 poe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org	
Legislation Details									
File #:	22-1	061	Versior	1: 1	Name:		Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Education Fund - Linked Learnin		
Туре:	Agre	Agreement or Contract Status: Passed							
File created:	4/16/2022 In contro					l:	Board of Education		
On agenda:	5/25/2022 Fina				Final acti	ion:	5/25/2022		
Enactment date:	5/25/2022 Er				Enactme	nt #:	22-0877		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to process and pay-out student stipends, drawn from these contracted dollars, as described in Exhibit A of Agreement, for District students enrolled in the pathway-based summer Work-Based Learning program, ECCCO: Exploring College, Career, and Community Options, via Linked Learning Department, for the period of June 1, 2022 through August 31, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$101,638.00.								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. 22-1061 Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Oakland Public Education Fund - Linked Learning Department								
Contact:	Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org								
Date	Ver.	Action E	Ву			Acti	on	Result	
5/25/2022	1	1 Board of Education				Adopted on the General Consent Report			
5/11/2022	1 Board of Education					Postponed to a Date Certain		Pass	